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PETITION FOR SONRNGHNBOLANSHIO IR
SIS SPECIAL EXCEPTION

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

1, e, i 0RAL S BRaitA—.. _.legal owner__ of the property situate n Baltimare
County nd which is des¢ribed In the description and plat attached hercto and made a part hereal,
B reby petition (1) that the roning status of the herein described property be ki CAIRAL YSIDARE

Ses attached description

AW for & Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
two (2) 4 tod 121 X 25

County, 1o uso the herein described property.
 advartiaing stractures

Property £ 1o be posted and advertised as proscribed by Zoning Regulations.

L or we, agres 1o pay expenses of above reciasitnatissandsar Special Exception advertistog.
posting, ele, upon filing of Lhis petition, 3nd further agree to and ace to be bound by the zoning
oguistins and restrctions of Dakinee County st pursnt e he Zonog Law for Blimere

Address___ 7~ C

>
€' GRDERED By 1ne Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Couny, this.
of.. Auiil. 1976, thac the subject maller of this pelition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Ballimare Couniy, in two newspapers of general cireulation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the jublic hearing be had before the Zoning
Commissioner of Ballimore Counly In Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Haltimore

eeadnd

County, on the. . day of.

JOPRTY

fover}

Ponnelly Advertising Corporation .
of Marylarnd P
Re: Item 19

May 12, 1976
Page 2

certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

very truly yours

FRANKLIN T. HOGANS, JR.
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Advisory Committee

FTH:ID

Enclogsure

battimore cou
dnpaniment of public works
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

oner
County Office Puilding
Tuwson, Maryland 21204

flows st
oeisy iina of tram w

Erie Dinenna

Re: Item 196 (1975-1976)
Property Ownar: Gaorge S. Brown
581 W. Hanover Rd. l!7u' ‘. patler Rd.

Progesed Zenings Spowial Excoption for two (2}
illuminated 12' x 25' advertising structures.
Acres: 55 x 8 District: 4th

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

llowing conments are furnished in regard €o the plat submitted to

this office for review by the Zoning Advisory Committes am tonnection with the
ibject item.

Nighvays:

Hanovs. Pike (MA. 30) end O14 Manovor Koad (Wl. 665-A & B) aru State Roads;
thersfora, all improvements, intersoctious, emtrances ard drainage roquirements
v they affoct these roads come under the jurisdiction of tie Maryland State
Hishvay

Any utility within the State Road

right-cf-way will bo subject to the standards, specifications and approval of
the State in addition to those of Baltimore County.

Sedinent conerol

olopment of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization

could resalt in o sediment pollution piobles, damasing private and publi
holdings downsticem «f the property. A grading permit i
for all grading, including the stripping of top soil.

therefore, necessary

Storm Drains;

The sabmitted plan should be revised to indicste the culvert beneath Hanover
Pike and e stroam whien travacaes the castsramost saction of this property

o:ly, gunerally purallel to the northesstermaost or 9s-foot

Open stream drainage requires a drainage reservation or sasement of i

videh to cover the flood plain of a 100-year design storm. However,  minis
width of 50 est is required.

SACTINORE COUNTY OFPICE OF PLANNING & ZONTNG
County Office luleinw
111 W,
Towaon, Hacpiand 21300

Tten #196 (1975-1970)
Property Owner: George S. Brown
Page 2

May 5, 1976

Storm rains:

Future drainage and utility easements will be required through this
property.

The Petitioner must provide mecessary drainage facilities (temporary or
Pomancht) to prevent creating any nuisance or damages to adjacent propertics,
uspecially by the concentration of surfaco waters. Correction of any probles
which may result, duc to improper grading or improper installation of drainage
factlities, would bo the full responsibility of the Petitioner.

Wator and Senitary Sewe:
Public wator supply and sanitary sewerage are not available to serve this

poomarty: e Belkimste comty abiepa) i Dtstrize Lt coiiarisd ik

Proporty. This property is within the Urban Rural Demarcation Line

Baltinore County Comprehensive sater and Sauorage Plan, seaided August 1974,

indicates "Plannud Service® in 6 to 10 yoars.

P —
Lt i A A2

ELLSWORTH N. DIVER, P.
Chaui, Bureas of Engineoring

/
rat

END: BAM: FWR 55

X-SE Key sheet
67 & 68 MW 41 Pos. Shaots
W 17 K To)

39 & 48 Tax Naps

Your Petition has been received and accepted for filing
P!
this_apem day of __pgetd 197,

L The Zoning Plats n:l-mnr;
ns ub

special exception for 2 illuminated advertising

BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

y May 12, 197

v | Domnclly ndvereising Corporation
of Marylaad
2001 Rrring

Baltimos. ryland 21211
T RE: Special Exception Pesit o
o Trem 196
Geora Arown - Petition r
Gent lemen:
Committen

tth the ahove
: an on site flold
ollowing

“he Director f
with the
5 %3 the a

The subject property 1
Hanover Road, 197 t

petitione:
illuminated

acre parrLl
revis
from the

the pe
indicate any cntrance

jeet property. fond

Please pay particulor attention
the Burcau of Engincering

This petition is accepted for £i1 15
the enclo. ed Filing cortiiicate, et.e
date and . wnich will he held &
nor more than 99 dg ays after the dae

of th
t less than 30,
the filing

bammore county
aepanment ol hatic engineering
TOWSON MARYLAND 21204
5071438 3580

STEPMENE COLUAS.
omccTon

Mr. . Eric Didenna
Zoning Cormissicrer
County Office Building
Towsor, Marylard 21204

Fer Item 196 - 23 - April . 197
Froperty Owner: George S. Brown
Location: S8’ W Hanaver Road 1970° N Butler toad
Existing Zoning:
Froposed Zonimg: spu-ul sxception for two (2) illutnated 13° X 25°
advertising structure

Acres: 5 x &
District; dth

Dear Mr. Divenna:

traffic engineering preblems are anticipated by the requested

ructures

Very troly years,

Michael 5. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

MSFine

the comments or

3 on the date of
hearing

. s



\,

: {4

Pursuanl to the advertisement, posting of prepesty, and public hearing an the 1bsve Reition and
of Section 502. 1. of the_Ralti

t appearing that by reason of the.

Gounty Zoning baying been met

e

a Exception for Twa (2). 12! by 25" should be granted.
Structures. ~

> rrn ORDEEED by the Zoning of Baltimore County,this.__ 7.

AR, 197 &, that the Special Exception for Two (2) lllunsinated

woq-

Adv] ::!ling Structures should be and the same are GRANTED, frem and after

the Bifte of this Order, subject to the approval of » sitsplan by the Department
of Phiblic Works and the Office of Planning

> <
88 Zoning. AL Ot s

8 Loaity  Zoniig Commissioner of Baltimare County

Pursusnt 16 the advertisement, posting of property and publi hearing on the sbave Fetition
and It appescing that by reason of.

The above re-classification should NOT BE HAD, and.or the Special Exception should NOT BE
GRANTED.

IT &S ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this........_____.__.day
- 197 .. that the above reclassification be and the same is hereby
DENIED and that the above described property or area be and the same is herehy continued as and

ol

to remain a..... .. ~-20ne; anel/of the Special Exception for.

be and the same i+ hereby DI

Zoning Commissiover of Baitimore County

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DONALD J_ ROOP. M D._M.¢.
oEpuT™ STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

June 3, 1976

Mr. S. Erie DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning and Zoming

County Office Bullding

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comanntn an irew $195; Zoming Asvinory Conmites
Meeting, April 6, 1976, are as follow

Property Owner: George S. Brown
Location: 58' W Haninyatnd, 1970' N Butler Rd.
Extsting L

Proposed

Sheital Exception for tvo (2)
flluminated 12'X25" advertising
structures.

Acres 55 X 8

Diatrice: 4th

fnce this is o specisl exception for a sign, ne healeh
hazard is anticipated.

Very truly yours,
/1 vaﬁ

"I, Devitn, Diree
OF ENVIRORHENTAL SERVICES

RIWiphet

rcmm MARYLANDZIZ04
aon 28 7310

e incke

Fei Property Owper; Ceczge 3, Erow

Looation: 58' W Hanover Rds 1970' N. Butler Bd.

Ttem o 196 el dpmies Gy st

- t roguast, rofevenced property has been surveyed by this
o e o e e uie-appl oable bl revuired
h“wﬂwm‘bﬂ into b4 final plans for for the property.
ﬂlﬂllh

L ""’W“""”"T&T’“ﬂu-.ﬁm

mmnmum h\hhﬂwm

h’mldtmuunﬁl.
Z-IMM—Mmﬁu-hmlnﬂﬂh.
J.hﬂlﬂlwauﬂﬂmmﬂl‘

OES T saxiws allowed Ty the ¥ire Dopartments

o) "‘33.'2: bgolnyﬂ 1o ootupancy or npmmnrapu-uuu.
()s.mnuau-mmw--mm mnhp:n

or proposed on
wply applicable requiremento of the Haticnal
oot lll;’lﬁﬂ!mlﬂ.lm MM&M’.W
Bition petes to
( ) €. Stte plans ave approved as drmvn.
tion Buresu has no comments, 8t this time.

(9 7. The Fire
‘I Hoted and
" T
Fire Prevention Pureau

RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION BEFORE
for two illuminated 12" x 25*
odvertising structures. B COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS
Beginning 58" W. of Hanovr Roud
ond 1970' N r Rood : oF
4#h Districh
S. Browa, Petitioner . BALTIMORE COUNTY
Dovv-lly Advertiting Corp, of Md,
Contract Lesses : No. 76-246=X

i FR R EER
_QPINION
This case comes before the Board on an oppeol by the People’s Course| from
@ decision of the Zoning Commissioner, datad June 4, 1976, granting a speciai exception
for two (2} 12 feet by 25 feet il luminated advertising structures 1o the Potitioner, Donnelly
| Advertising Corporction of Maryland, Contract Lessee.  The swbject property is located
on the west side of Hanover Road, 1970 feet north of Butler Road, in the Fourth Elestion
District of Baltimore County.
Since the filing of this petition, the underlying zoning clasification af the
subject property has been downshifted from M.L. 1o R.C. 2. The R.C. 2 classifica-
| Ition, which is now fully effectiva, has no pravisions which would allow the Boord to grant

the requested speciol exception.  Therefora, same must be denied.

ORDER.
For the reasons set forth in the aforegaing Opinion, it 1s this_ 7th day

of January, 1977, by the County Soard of Appeals, ORDERED that the special exception
petitioned for, be and the same is horaby DENIED.
Any appeal from this decision must be in accordance with Rules B-1 thry

B-12 of the Moryland Rules of Procedure ,

casn i

. —
|

o
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
1200 343211

WILLIAM D. FROMM
oiRecTon

Mr. §. Efc DiNenna, Zoning Tommissionar
Zoning Advissry Committee

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimere County Offics Building

Towson, Marylond 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item 196, Zoning Advisory Commitiee Meeting, April 6, 1976, ore o3 follaws:

Property Ovner: George S. Brown
lnum:l 5B W, Hoaver Road 1970' N Butler Rood
Existing Zeni

M.L.
Zmng Special Exception for two (2) illumincted 12* x 25° odvertising structures
x8

Acres:
District: llh

This office hos reviewed the subject p.nﬂm «and offers the following comments. These camments
are not intended to indicate the oppropriatencss of the zaning i question, but are to asswre that

ol porties ars mede awere of plans or problems with regard to development plans that may bave o
bearing on this petition,

This plan hos bean reviewed and there ore na site-planning factors requiring comment .
Very muly yours,
" John L. Wimbley

Plorning Speeialist Il
Project and Development Planning

BOARD OF EDUCATION
gf BALTIMORE COUNTY
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Uate; pral s, 1

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Connissioner

Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

ZAC Meetin f: April o, (0
Re: Item 1o

Troperty Ouner:  Leorge <. b

Locatio S8R, tanover 00, 19707 8. matior g

Present oning: i1

Proposed Zoning: Special | wed 100

Tron for tes 12 Hua

wvert ‘s

District i
No, Acres: 55 s

Dlear Mr. DiXenna:

o bearsng on student popuiitson

Property Description

Beginning at a point located 58 feot west of the cencerline of
Hanover koud (66 feet wida) and 1970 foot morth of Futler koad
(66 feet wide) and thence running the fallowing cousses aid
distanccs: 1) northwesterly a distance of 35 foot to a poiat,
thence, 2) southwesterly a distance of 8 feet to a point, thence.
3) soutleasterly a distance of 55 feet to a point, thence,

4) rortteasterly a distanco of B feot to the point of beginning,

Located on the property of George S. Brown, containing 9.88 acres.

16

Jens 4, 4§76

Mr. George ©. arnu
1-C Vintage Cour
Cockeyavilie, Mnrvhm! 21030

RE:  Petition for ~p<=1.| Excaption
Beginning & nover Road
ant 1970' N of | sun.. Road - 4th
Flaction District
Georze ©. Browa « P titionar
NC. T6-246-% (It No. 156)

Lear Mr. Brown:

1 have this date passed my Order in the 1bove referenced matter,
COopy of said Ordar L+ attached.

Very truly rours,

- 5. ERIC DI NENN
SED/arl Zoalng Commissioner

cer M. Albert n.u.n, E-euln
Suite 1200, 10 L
Baltimore, Ma m.-:

Jr, Rodert B, Wooden
14305 Hanover Road
Relsterstown, Maryland 21136

John W. Heesian, ML, tsquire
“cople's _ouasel

aly
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RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER — iy - - -
£ Beginning 58' W of Hanover Road ond - n
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER 1970' N of Butier Rond, 4th District : ‘OF BALTIMORE COUNTY [
Baginning 58' W of Honover Rosd and | |
1970° N of Butler Road, 4th District ¥ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY GEORGE 5. BROWN, Petitioner : Case No. 76~246=X i { \
= INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE e i \
GEORGE S. BROWN, Patitioner 1 Case No, 76-246-X Trrraer Bl bl i
_ORDER O ENTER APPEARANCE Dute_ ey, 17, 1976 T | !
|
ORDER FOR APPEAL Mr, Commisioner: {

SUBJECT_ Petition #76-246=X

Pursuant ta the autharity cantained in Sectian 524, 1 of the Baltimors County Special Exception for twa (2) illuminoted
n

S Y25 5 alver g Broctures. - Pelioner - Georgs 5. o,
Pleasa note an Appeal from your Order of June 4, 1976, to the County Baard £ Charter, | hareby eriber my oppacronce in this procesding. You are requested fo notify
of Appeals and forward all papers In connection therewith to said Board for hearing. me of any hearing dote or dakes which may be now or heveafrer designated therefore, SR

and of the pamage of any preliminary or final Order in connection therewith,

B e s I A ;
i ) s
oot Cfntn 2y U m :
Charles E. Keuntz, Jr. i/ s
] Deputy People’s Counsel - ‘,.
sl Z Vo @ : Towson, Maryland 21204 :
P L :
Oxlesf: Komizs X2, | HEREBY CERTIFY that an this 27th day of May, 1976, o copy of the foregoing —
oty ox;:',:”;’,“m : Order was mailed bo Domnally “dvarlising Corporation of Maryland, 3001 Remingten i -
4542188 : Avenus, Boltimors, Maryland 20211, Hearingt Thursday, June 3, 1976 at 10:00 A.M. g
| HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 18th doy of June, 1976, a capy of the foregoing é'»
Order was matled to Mro George S. Brown, 1-C Vinkage Court, Cockeyaville, Maryland AW 124k 2 - . ' g .
B E R —— Please note that the Plonning Boord has recommended Io the County Council that - LA
21030; Donnelly Advertising Corparation of Maryland, 3001 Remington Avenue, Baltimore, John W. Hessica, Il the sublect property be zoned R.C. 2by the adoption of the ravised 1976 &
3 Comprahensive Zoning Map. The granting of 1his request would be inconsistent p z
Maryland 21211; M. Albart Figinski, Exuire, Suite 1200, 10 Light Siear, Baltimore, E with the comprehenslve plan. F C ]
. y, 1 Har Road, Reisterstown, 4 . :1 2 o
Maryland 21202; and Mr. Rebart B, Wooden, 14305 Hanover " ye / e e, T.‘J] B inch
/oo = 3 o o
136, s ¥ |
Hlend 21 //4,4({,7% gt
Williom D. Fromm LA ]

Director of Planning

M 2776 AN

STEoAL EACERTion Sor
AoveeTising <

(27 12235 e~
CUNEL - GESRLE S.BREWM
ZunEp - ML,

® 1-Sien ® AT LI

Som 196
RE COUNTY OFFICE uP PLANNING & zoNTNG i b CERTIFICATE 8}‘ PUBLICATION
‘ County 0feice Building CERTWICATE oF PoSTEN s, N I
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue OIS DEPARTAENT OF BALTIMORS COUNTY e g o e |
Towson, Maryland 21204 Towsen, Maryhad T TOWSON, MB. .. Ny 13.
: . - .
TOWSON, MD. 21204 way 13, 1976 E}“ e 184, Cvun-| THIS IS TG CERTIFY, that the annexed sdvertise:
Your Petition has been ok, g i =
this recaived and - -
o L SV r it accepted for £1ling myAFPc . Date of Posting ] - u__‘,z,.z L876.. :‘"’"ﬁ— = published in THE JEFFF™SONIAY. o weekls newspaper printed
Posted for: A B )
Geonge 5 BRows Pormoden THIS IS TO CERTIFY. that the annexed advertisement of = LR tnd published in Towson Balisiore Counts. Md. onsmmceass
)} iy ; Petition for 4 Seecdal Excertion- Brown Ty g EX_one time  sEOGEGOCHENE before the 5
Location of property: B5.6: 55 . F Htvenen. Resd_am [T’ N oF a3 inséried in the following: e
B o ras = s, & cay of NS 19.76 the fk publicatio
2oning Commissioner - Aurier. . - haﬁ."_‘-ﬂ" +aring on th 13tn . "
Petitioner Locatin of N /5. Htnioven. Pd. (725 Fer— Y of Gorken Rd O Catomsvitle Times O Touson Times | spparingon the 1R oo Mar.
I O Dundalk Times O Arbutus Times & 1976
neris Attorney ' (. . o it cogpeeciopg o faie SN0 eenseees e O Essex Times B Community Times
— Reviewed [ ¥ Y
vl . O Suburban Times East O Suburban Times West THE JEFTERSONIAR.

Tank]in
Chairman, foning
Advisory Committee

weekly newspapers published in Baltimore, County, Maryland,
once 1 week for__ane____successive weeks before the
3rd_day of__dune 1976 ihat is to say, the rame

was inseried in the issucs of
Mar 13, 1976,

Cast of Advertisement. § ...

T Al

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS. INC.

CERTWFICATE OF POSTING
ZOMIMNG DERARTMENT OF SALTIMORE COUNTY
Towmna, ttarpterd

ot o et v *. 33425
MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT

Toar June 7, 1976 01662

®. 33459

o sy 211y, /1 1976

2Pveml Excelizen

Lrien. Fan

onm_June 21, 1976 OL-662

€ Aa X

s S Rown
Location of peogerty:_i.1¢.C_ S5 e f._HAne s on 2d. Ann 1970 I et i e L e

2 B ' )
. Lirter [d, 2 S
. : necaves

P ¥ 2 2 : i reouZJoha W. Hessian, I, Eeguire, People's Counssl

Locatien of Sgaes. /5 F Haperee [5d 125 00 N e F 1 rhore fecl. B : : squire "

mm"mw.n%
on Case No, 76-246-X (iter~ No. 196)

s.um:&ﬁ' ' of Hanover Road and 1970" N of Batler
George S. Brown - Petitioner iR o0

AL,

VALIDATION o8 S1aMATURE oF catER




